

¢
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2003

ASHOK TSHERING BHUTIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 20/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V.A. Bobde, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 3.10 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matter part heard.

List on 28th October, 2010 as part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master